
Index-County Court, St. Croix County, Wisconsin 
I 

NAME 

Aldrich, Philip 

Aldrich, Charles H. 

Allen, James B. 

' Allyn, William R. 

A. d Adams s , S • T • 

Al 1 i Allibone, Mary 

Adam Christopher 
' 

Adams, Walter1 t er 

All n H. C. 

Allen1 n , .Jam s Roy

Allordord, H nry 

Al Alexanderr, William m !. , 

Aas, Erick Olson 

Allison, Luer tia A. 

Alguierr, Barney

Allyn, 'Vi11i m B.

Aamodt, Iver 

Al 1 n , Hannah E.

Alb AlbertsonErick

Achterhof, M th w

Adams Julius G. 

Aamodt, . HansO. 

Adams, Emil1 

Abel1 Anni 

Acht AchterhofTo n 

Adam, Henry

Al Albee, D '/ i1 ton 

Al Alexanderr, Bessie

Albertson John

Alexanderx nder G George

A Eliza OlsonAas , E

Adams, P rcy F 

A AfdahlD DavidM

Aamodt Edward

Aamodt, Dorthea

Aia Edwardrd 
' 

Allbee ' 
Ina P

Ed w rd D And Anderson,d

n a Andersonon , Frankn k 

d m, Wilhelmina1rnina 

Adam m, S 1 m 

Albright,
Fredrickad icka

1 b AlbertsonEmelieJi (Ingebretson)bre tson

Number , Proceeding 

25 Admr 

135. Admr

226 Admr 

334 Admr
I 

H. C. MILLER CO., MFG. STATIONERS. MILWAUKEE 117637 

Date of Commencement Court Record Date of Closing Estate 

Month Day Year Vol. Page 
Remarks 

Month Day Year 

r:) 

Novov 16 1 8 60 1 14 Cart #1 Odometer 0910

D c 10 186 1 151 Cart #3 Odometer 2000
D c 18 1871 1' 235 

Jul 7 1876 

490 Admr Jul 21 1882 

1 

1 

1 

2 

324 

456. 

471 

131 

! 10 Admr 

1321 Will

1500 Admr 

Admr 

Admr 

Admr 

Will11 

2973 Will

2985 will

3624 Will 

4217 will

4365 will

4419 9 Will1 

4542 Admr

45 71 Admr 

4910 admr

5 913 Will 

5481 Admr

5922 Vill 

6868 AAdmr

6970 Will

6993 Admr 

77360 Admr 

85599 Admr 

8822 Admr

9 4 9490 Will

9 66 7 Will

9905 Will

1 ( 10404 Will

1 10513

106677 

11163

i 11 

dmr 

Will

ill 

Marr 16 1883

Jun 3 1891
I 

Apr 17 1896

Jun 11 1898

nov 13 1901 

Jul 6 1903 

Jul 30 1906

A Aug 15 1 9 06 

Oct 27 1906 

Nov 10 1'06 

Oct 23 190707 

Feb 25 1910

Mar 6 1913 

Apr 8 1913 

D c 20 1'13 

Mar 13 1914 

Oct 6 1 14 

Nov 24 1914

Apr 19 1916

Sept 8 1916

Jul 27 1 1917

Mar 14 1 1 8

Aug 29 1 1919

July 1 1922 

Sept 6 1922

S Sept28 1 9 22 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

4 

4 

324 

472 

240 

370 

67 

68 

77 

81

4 l 3

4 273 

4 626 

4 477 

4 

6 

6 

17 

568 

72 

6 154

6 

6 

201 

6 622 

8

July 24 1 23 8

1 

80 

Dec 4 1924

May 15 l 9 1926

J n 18 1927

Jul 19 1928

D c 191928

Jul 17 1929

Aug 29 1 1930

b 27 1' 31 

Jul 

Febb 29 1932 

8 226 

8 8

8 4 4 

9

581

1 

7 

9 127 

9 200 

219

2.0 

2966 

9 3 4 



Index-County Court, St. Croix County, Wisconsin 

NAME

. dafdahl,Berthaa 

Afdahl, Andrew K

Afdahl, Henry

Allbee, Frank S. 

11 bee, Kate

Allen, , atie 

Aebly,Emil 

Aebly, Theresa 

Alvermann . Augusteuste

Ajer Edwin c. 

Albrecht, Charles 

Alhertson, Mary 

A Albrightson Andrew 

Albrightson,Lina a/k/ a/ Lena 
, l Alexander Albrightson

er ,

Number Proceeding C t R d Date of ClosingEstate 
Date Of Commencement our ecoru a

RemarksMonth Day Year 

H . C. MILLER CO .• MFG. STATIONERS, MILWAUKEE 117637 

Vol. Page Month Day Year 

580 

12608 Admr July 1 
11 

11 

1 1 

294 

511 

13096 Will

13694 Will 

14595 

14926 

15 15396

15980

18434

20261 

20626 

Will

mr. 

will 

Admr, 

Will

Admr. 

Admr. 

Oct. 15 1936

Apr 7 1938 11 

1940 13 
Jan. 

pr 
13 2 4 3 Cart # I 17-I 16703 1941

Jan. 

30 19422 13 362 Cart 23 -0930

Oct. 13 1943 13 545 Cart 33-2130

13 578 Cart 35-1380

3 579 Cart 35- 1430

11 

.:'"an. 11 944

July

Oct. 
D

29 1945 14 195 Cart48-16839

-4 54 7 Cart 68-1190

16 327 Cart 91-0090
1 16 340 0 &4J 91 - 2000

Apr. 22 19522 16 376 <3tt, 9 <f' 0640

10 194 

., 

. . . Apr. 22 1952 16 377 Cart 94-) 0750
Tax 9

Cart 9696 -07000700



• 

Index-County Court, St. Croix County, Wisconsi n 

NAME 

Andrews E.A
AndrewsI H.

Andrewss John
Anderson, francis
Aphelin P O
Anderson, Eliza
AnAndersonon Mary A.
Ansley HiHiram

AnsleyMercy
Anderson, Ingelret
AmundsonAndrew
Anderson John
Andersonrson Samueluel

AndersonPeter'f-... 
n Andrews Sarahh E.

Amu AmundsonJohn
AnAnderson, JamesL
Andersonon Olof
AndAndressJerome B
{ Anderson Henryy
Andersonr n Rasmus

Amadenden Galen

An Anderson AnAndreww
AnAndrewsN m £ 
Anderson, Hnery

I 

AnAndersons n Elmaa

4 AndersonAndrew-/4 w M
An Anderson Anston
Andrewsws Katete K
AndeAndersonMathias

1 I 

(/4 Andersonson Sophiaia

AAndeAndersenn Hansns Jacobb

Anderson, Arne 

Anderson, Otto Severin 

Anderson. Anne C. 

Anderson, John B. 

Anderson, Isa A.

Anderson Christian H. 

Anderson, Frances M

Anderson. Christian 

Andraschka, Max 

Anderson Halvor 

nderson, e t er V. 

nd on , 

nderson, Olava 

Anderson, ohn 

Date of Commencement 
Number

29 Adm
17 Admr

82 Admr
I 

Apr
37 8 Admr June

382 Admr JJuly20 1878

390 Admr Jan // 1879

406 AdmrAug 27 1879

7 44 tZini r Jan 181886

924 Admr 1/!d. 66 1890

1047 Admr July 7 1892

1 07 . Admr t Dec t 1892

10 9 0 Admr Apr
14 14555 Admrr Jan

1456 Admr Jan 311898

1490 Will May28 1898

1825 " Aug 2 1899

2 4 14 Admr June 9 1903

2571 Will " 2 1904
7 

2 6 4 3 Admr Nov 22 11 

2751 WillJune 15IY 1905

3t41 " :Lt.Jc 9 1907

3315 I Admr July28 1908

3370 Admr Decf 31 1908

3548 Admr Oct I 1901

3 5 7 3 AdAdmr Nov 244 190909

I 3645 Will Apr
3717 AdmrAugug
4277 Willll July
4279 Admr Aug
4316 I I Sept.$.Ji "

4431 If Mch 26 191414

Jan 8 191515

July 18 1917 

46 4 Will
Admr. 

I 365

I 369
I 377

I 387

2

2 101

2 I 162

2 185

2,J 439

2 440

,$ 466

3 68

3 366

3 4 443

3 476
4 12

4 128

4 183

4 204

4 254

4 260

4
4 31

I/ 495

4 497

4 506

4 538

4 5

6 149 

Dec. 17 1918 6 274 

Jan. 11 191 6 285 

June 17 1919 6 333 

ill 

6904 Will 

7 76 Admr 

7640 dmr 

7717 Admr 

7719 dmr 

July 15 1919 6 341 

Apr. 1 1920 6 421 

June 8 1920 6 443 

Aug. 3 1920 6 452 

Nov. 8 1920 6 473 

Jul y 31 1922 6 630 

Jan. 22 192 

26 

21 1924 

27 1924 

8 1 26 

8 42 

8 170 

8 173 



Index-County Court, St. Croix County, Wisconsin 

Anderson, Annie 

Anderson, Rasmus 

And rson. C. • 

Andrson, A.F. 

Amundson, Albert 

n r on, Carolineinc 

n on, d w rd 

nderaon, Clarencenee W
nderson. Paul

Ap oberts, Percy 

n on, ob 

n, Anna J. 

Andersonon, nd w G. 

nd son, Till'e 

a 
n a 

n ' 

n. n 

n, d D

on, Franl Frank
A nd r Anderson, rn · 1 

t 

nd on, rederick 

ond on, inn 

• 

r1 Luman

on, H n 

C ·r 

n, . 
nd 0 

' 
a 

nd on, 

on, 

on, 

0 

H. C. MILLER CO.,. MFG. STATIONERS MILWAUKEE 117837 

NNumber Proceeding

7744 Admr 

7797 Admr 

8052 Admr 

81 7 

8415 

8579 m

8819 .Admr 

Date of ommencem•nt Court Record 

Month Day Year Vol. Paa-e 

June 19 1924 8 180 

Au 8 1924 8 192 

Mch 23 1925 8 261 

July 9 1925 

Dec. 23 1925 

uh 3 192 

Jan. 13 1927 

8 306 

8 340 

8 3 

9036 

9402 

9467 

498 

9532 

c 7 0 

dmr July 14 1927 

8 442 

8 492 

drnr 

ill 

dmr 

MMay 3 1928 

June 25 1928 

1 28 

• 2 1 1928

Admr Apr 12 1929

p . Admr A 2 

10 l 2

101292 9

1036363 

A Admr

1 10404. 

1 1 

1012< · a 

106 d mr

110 3 dmr 

11111 Admr

11223 dmr 

272 ill 

11 2w

11 6 r 

1179 dmr 

,. , l 

221 Admr

12217 

r. 

d r. 

1 1 ,ill 

l 2 2 st t 

1 2 1 

2 

l 70 d . 

9 

J n. 

n 2 

J n 

2. 

Feb. 24 

n 

J n 22

pr 2 

27 

2 

J n 24 

Ju1 20 

2 

C . 
Oc 7 

16 

ov . 14 

5 

1 

.., ( 2. 

. 3 

1 32 

19323 

19 2 

l 2 

l 

1 

19333
l 

1934

19344

1934

l 

1 . 
193 

19 7 

7 

19 

l 3

9 9 

1940

8 9 

8 577 

8 

9 

5822

89 

41 

78 

1 2 

9 ' 2

{ 7 

' 0 

9 24 

9 349

,? 

9 80 

9 393 3 

41 

8 

1 

.82 

11 27 

2 

1 

11 7 

l 308

11 353

l 4 

11 515 

7 

13 2 

13 2 

Date of I ClosingEstate
Remarks

Month Day Year 



Index--County Court, St. Croix County, Wisconsin 

NAME

nders on, Louise 

Anderson , Frank G. 

Anderson, Rasmus K. 

Anderson , Anton 

Anderson, .l:illlma 

Ames , AArnold cGee 

Anderson, nna 

nderscn, John 

Andersonon, A Andreww M.

Antonson, Albert 

nde AndersonEmil

Anderson Otto S

j ndersob, Hannah 

Anderson Harry

Anderson Nell ie 

ndrews, Ruth C.

14437 

14455

14992 

14993 

15484 

1.5.5 58

15644 

1.5996 

16020 

16114 

16292 

16700 

16993 

17366 

17701 

17876 

17947 

17962 

Will

dmr. 

Admr. 

Admr

Admr. 

dmr . 

Will1 

Admr. 

Will 

111 

AAdmr

Will 

Admr. 

Will Anderson,,Williaw S. 

nderson, Peter C. 

Andrusrus, Hernannan

18232 Will 

18333 Will

nderson, 

n erson, 

innie 

u August

Anderson Carl M. 

Anderson, Thora M. 

n erson, John F. 

nderson, Albert S. 

iu ust 

mes, ilton H. 

Anderson, Clara 

18358 

1 459 

18499 

18549 

18572

18621 

18835 

18951 

19244 

Anderson eter Svend,a/k/a P.S. 19572 
An Anderson a.k.aPeter . An erson 

Hansn · Christophero her 19615 

Matha aka Mrs. Victor 19930 Anderson , r 

nde Anderson,Emma 20089 

Admr. 

Admr . 

dmr . 

Adrnr . 

Admr. 

Sept

Nov . 

ay 

Dec. 

Mar.

Sept.

Feb . 

May

July 

Jan. 

Septp

Apr 

10 1942 

27 1945 

26 1947 

26 

3 

12 

3 

1 

23 

1947 

1947 

1949 

1950 

1950 

1951 

16 

16 

H . C. MILLER CO •• MFG. STATIONERS MILWAUKEE 11783
7 



Index-County Court, St. Croix County, Wiscon in 

innie 

Avery, Catherine C. 

Asp. NelsP. 

Charles Howard 

Audette. ary 

un, nn 

rnquist, John • 

ustrom, Christ n 

n uist. I els 

Are . N ncy W.

Arnold, award D. 

Ayers,er , Archie . 

on, ob rt 

li rn t, 

Aspel,In Ingeborg

Arthur , •• L.

ndt, H nry 

A plund, B nice 

o r 

l r . 

, 0 o I . 

m on , 'lo e n c 

ustr ,

h,

. . 

s

Month Day Year Vol. Page Month Day Year

398 Admr Apr 21 1879
418 Admr D Dec 2 81879

777 Admr Sept2 6 18866

983 Admr Mayy 29 1891

1395 Admr J n 12 1897

1763 Will; M Mch f 1899

1 8 2 6 II Augg 2 189999

2828 11 Dec 21 1905

3175 Admr { / 1907

3357 AdmrSeptt 29 1908

3370 OOct.31 It 

3464 Will
3679 AAdmr
3702 Admrmr July
3789 " Dec

3968 Will Oct
3982 Admr DDec

o Will Apr
· 4 Willll . Mch

24 1909

0 191010

141910

16 "

10 1911

I ,
10 191912

JI 1916

, i 11 Sep t . 9 91 

I 3 382

1 396

2 20

2 129

376

I 

6 '/ 

4 40

4 145

4 197

4 2

4 230

4 300

3066

4 328

4 403

4 407

4 624

6 43
6 161 

Will June 3 1919 6 329 

ill June 20 1919 6 334 

dmr July 16 1921 6 538 

Admr Oct. 31 1921 6 557 

6802 dmr a

6969 fill A 

?070 Admr Dec 

6 1 22 6 11 

31 1922 6 636 

1 1922 8 10 

7 6 iill Dec. 31 1 2 8 235 

8044 Admr ch 14 1925 8 258 

8405 Admr Dec 8 335 

2 Admr J n. 2 52 

10074 ill Nov. 15 

A

i 1 Oc 2 32910951

10995 dmr 

110 7 dmr 

1 02 dmr 

Iov 16 1931 8 334 

J n . 3 9 32 

Jun 17 1 32 9 402 

11618 

117 1 

12946 

r 

d r 

ct. 16 

j n 

17 

3 1936 

1 02 ,ill 10 1936

13184 Jan. 4 937 

7 ) 

0 

257 

276

325



Index-County Court, St. Croix County, Wisconsin 

n uis , John P. 

a ustin , Charles J . 

Armstrongtrong, VanH. 

Arnquist, 1dith P.

Aus, Mary (Mrs . J.L.N.Aus) 

Aune John G. 

Arnold, Charles . (C •• ) 

yerc , matieie 

ArnoldLida 

Asp, ry c. 

ustin, n 

splund, Lars 

sh, 'ran 

Armstrongtrong, uc Hayes

rnquist, Henry Harrison 

s p, Charlesrles 

s , a r 

Asplun , Lawrence Theodore 

Asp , Emel · a 

NNumber Proceeding

1332.5 r\dmr, 

1 13598 13635ill 

H. C, MILLER CO., MFG. STATIONERS:, MlLWAUKEE 117837 

Date of Commencement 
Remarks

Month Day Year Vol. Page 

Apr 29 1937 11 387 

Jan. 26 1938 11 480 

13635 Admr. Feb. 25 1938 11 494 

13705 ill Apr 14 1938 11 514 

13971 Admr. Jan. 25 1939 11 587

14807 

1.5230 

15265 

15427 

16202 

163.51 

17349 

1 153 

1 14 

18594

19571 

ill 

ill 

Admr.

Admr . 

ill 

dmr. 

ill 

mr. 

W ill 

Will 

Admr • 

20714 Will

20995 Willl 

Fob . 3 1941 

Dec. 23 1941 

Jan. 27 1942 

26 1942 

pr. 19 1944 

10 1944 

Sept 3 1946 

Dec. . 1 7 194 7 

Jee . 13 1947. 

Nov. 3 1948 

ug. 14 1950 
F , 7 ,.. , 

June 5 1952 

ec . 30 19 2 

13 204 Cart #15 - 1490

13 320 Cart 20-2250
13 331 Cart 21- 1320

13 372 Cart 23-2230

14 15 Cart 37-1630
14 64 Cart 40-16700 

14 301 Cart54-2050

14 476 Cart64-2040

14 473 Cart 644-1720

14 585 Cart 71-1230

1.6 201 83-1660

f,-.;?G? -Cart263-0150

16 95-0510

16 4 O Cart98-9 8- 1 - a Cart 26363-0610




